59
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install Lumacell® 3LER-HZ Series combination of unit equipment
and LED Exit Sign. Designed specifically for hostile environments, the equipment
frame shall be of industrial grade polymer with gaskets around both sides of the
frame contour. The back plate shall be made of 1/8-inch thick aluminum sheet
and shall include knockouts for installation on an electrical box and four keyholes
for alternative installation on a wall surface.The faceplate shall be constructed

Combination Unit for Class I Zone 2
Hazardous Locations
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NUMBER OF
HEADS
HEAD STYLE AND
WATTAGE
HOUSING
FACE COLOR VOLTAGE LEGEND
COLOR CHARGER TYPE
3LERHZN=  6V-36W, Ni-Cd
5LERHZ=  12V-60W, Ni-Cd
12H10LERHZ=  12V-100W,
NiMH
Blank=  no heads1
2= two heads
1 Remote load must
be connected.
Blank=  no heads
LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD2= MR16 LED, 6V-5W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
GG= grey/grey Blank=
120/347VAC
ZC= 120/277VAC
Blank=  red
legend
G=  green
legend
AT= auto-test, audible
ATN= auto-test, non-audible
NEXRF=  wireless NEXUS®
system interface1
1 Not all options available with NEXUS®  system.
Please consult your sales representative
EXAMPLE: 3LERHZN2LD1GGAT
POWER CONSUMPTION
MODEL AC SPECS
WATTAGE CAPACITY
30MIN 1H 1H30 2H 4H
3LERHZ
120/347VAC
0.15/0.06 A 36 21 15 12 -
3LERHZN 0.15/0.06 A 36 30 20 15 -
5LERHZN 0.30/0.10 A 60 40 30 20 10
12H10LERHZ 0.030/0.10 A 100 72 40 36 18
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
12
-5
/8
” [
31
.1
 c
m
]
14-1/2” [36.8 cm]
6-
1/
4”
 [1
5.
9
cm
]
13-3/4” [34.9 cm]
3-1/2” [8.7 cm]
IN THE SAME FAMILY: CLASS 1, DIV. 2
-  LER-HZ
Series